PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4253809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASUAL LIVING WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 200
City:	ST. AUGUSTINE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D474614
Patent Number:	D521252
Patent Number:	D525804
Patent Number:	5803540
Patent Number:	6625970
Patent Number:	6705070
Patent Number:	6725640
Patent Number:	6848248
Patent Number:	6911105
Patent Number:	6935383
Patent Number:	7076939
Patent Number:	7089725
Patent Number:	7175235
Patent Number:	7441394
Patent Number:	7448197
Patent Number:	7472535
Patent Number:	7472536
Patent Number:	7472961
Patent Number:	7476630
Patent Number:	7700022

PATENT REEL: 041581 FRAME: 0656

504207132

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7758128
Patent Number:	7823979
Patent Number:	7892989
Patent Number:	8052907
Patent Number:	8366200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-1253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022631253

Email: DCIP@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: JAVIER RAMOS

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.14800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. - Patent Security Interest Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. - Patent Security Interest Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. - Patent Security Interest Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. - Patent Security Interest Release (Executed)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of January 30, 2017, by U.S. Bank National Association ("Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of September 15, 2014 by Casual Living Worldwide, Inc. (formerly, Brown Jordan Services, Inc., the "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Grant); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Grant was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033757/0684;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Patent Security Grant, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation to the patents set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

LEGAL_US_W # 88569417

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day year first written above.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Michael M. Hopkins Title: Senior Vice President

Laurel A. Melody-Casesanta

Schedule 1

Patent Registration No.	Title	Owner/Assignee	Issue Date/Filing Date
D474,614	Decorative Yarn	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	20-May-03
D521,252	Yarn	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	23-May-06
D525,804	Patio Bed	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	1-Aug-06
5,803,540	Stackable Arm Chair	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	8-Sep-98
6,625,970	Method of Making Twisted Elongated Yarn	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	30-Sep-03
6,705,070	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	16-Mar-04
6,725,640	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	27-Apr-04
6,848,248	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	1-Feb-05
6,911,105	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	28-Jun-05
6,935,383	Combination Weave Using Twisted and Nontwisted Yarn	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	30-Aug-05
7,076,939	Mehod of Making Furniture With Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	18-Jul-06
7,089,725	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	15-Aug-06
7,175,235	Furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	13-Feb-07

LEGAL_US_W # 79825851.1

Patent Registration No.	Title	Owner/Assignee	Issue Date/Filing Date
7,441,394	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	28-Oct-08
7,448,197	Method of Making furniture with Synthetic Woven Material	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	11-Nov-08
7,472,535	Coreless Synthetic Yarns And Woven Articles Therefrom	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	6-Jan-09
7,472,536	Coreless Synthetic Yarns And Woven Articles Therefrom	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	6-Jan-09
7,472,961	Woven Articles From Synthetic Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	6-Jan-09
7,476,630	Woven Articles from Synthetic Self Twisted Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	13-Jan-09
7,700,022	Woven Articles From Synthetic Self Twisted Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	20-Apr-10
7,758,128	Furniture Assembly	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	20-Jul-10
7,823,979	Woven Articles From Synthetic Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	2-Nov-10
7,892,989	Woven Articles From Synthetic Self Twisted Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	22-Feb-11
8,052,907	Woven Articles from Synthetic Self Twisted Yarns	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	8-Nov-11
8,366,200	Furniture Assembly	Brown Jordan Services, Inc.	5-Feb-13

LEGAL_US_W # 79825851.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2017